
Rutgers (3-7, 3-7 B1G) -vs- Johns Hopkins (4-4, 4-4 B1G)
4/11/2021 at Baltimore, MD (Homewood Field)

 
 

 
 
Rutgers Goals: NASLONSKI,TARALYN (3); HOLLINGSWORTH,HANNAH (1); LYTLE,JULIA (1); SPILIS,CASSIDY (1); CAMPO,ASHLEY (1);
MOYNAHAN,ASHLEY (1); ELLIS,LAUREN (1); CURRAN,GRACE (1) 
Assists: NASLONSKI,TARALYN (2); CAMPO,ASHLEY (2); NEWTON,LINDSAY (1); HARTSHORN,MARIN (1) 
 
Johns Hopkins Goals: Aurora Cordingley (6); Maeve Barker (4); Shelby Harrison (2); Maggie Schneidereith (1); Keegan Barger (1); Abbey
Hurlbrink (1); Eliza Bowman (1); Mackenzie Heldberg (1) 
Assists: Mackenzie Heldberg (6); Maggie Schneidereith (3); Maeve Barker (1); Keegan Barger (1); Abbey Hurlbrink (1); Aurora Cordingley (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Homewood Field
Penalties: NASLONSKI,TARALYN 1st/22:18; BENEDUCCI,JESSICA 1st/13:19; Megan Kielbasa 2nd/24:48; Aurora Cordingley 2nd/23:04;
Trinity McPherson 2nd/08:55; CAMPO,ASHLEY 2nd/01:52
Officials: Devon Holcomb; Joseph Sarkees; Elizabeth Brush; Brett Bjork; JHU Athletic Comm.

Date: 4/11/2021
Attendance: 246

Score 1 2 Total
Rutgers 4 6 10
Johns Hopkins 10 7 17

Shots 1 2 Total
Rutgers 10 19 29
Johns Hopkins 15 16 31

Shots On Goal
Rutgers 6 16 22
Johns Hopkins 12 12 24

Saves
Rutgers 2 5 7
Johns Hopkins 2 10 12

Turnovers
Rutgers 11 8 19
Johns Hopkins 11 10 21

Clears 1 2 Total

Rutgers
11-
12

12-
14 23-26

Johns Hopkins 9-11 9-13 18-24

Ground Balls
Rutgers 9 10 19
Johns Hopkins 9 8 17

Draw Controls
Rutgers 5 6 11
Johns Hopkins 10 8 18

Free-Position Shots
Rutgers 2 1 3
Johns Hopkins 3 2 5

Fouls
Rutgers 23 17 40
Johns Hopkins 21 19 40



Rutgers 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 4 BALL,MEGHAN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6
A 5 HOLLINGSWORTH,HANNAH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
M 6 LYTLE,JULIA 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-2 3
M 8 SPILIS,CASSIDY 1 0 1 5 2 1 2 3 5
A 10 BENEDUCCI,JESSICA 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2
A 11 NASLONSKI,TARALYN 3 2 5 6 0 3 0 0 4
M 16 CAMPO,ASHLEY 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 3 2
A 17 HARTSHORN,MARIN 0 1 1 4 1 4 0 1 2
M 18 PERRY,CAROLINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
A 19 BYRNE,JENNA 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
GK 28 CARDELLO,SOPHIA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 31 PENA,DANA 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 2

2 DEVER,MIKAYLA 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 NEWTON,LINDSAY 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 GARVEY,MAGGIE 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
22 MOYNAHAN,ASHLEY 1 0 1 2 3 0 1 1 0-1 4
29 GLIKSMAN,ALONNA 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
30 ELLIS,LAUREN 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
32 JESTER,JACQUELYN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 GALSKI,JANEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
34 KERCHER,MADDIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 CURRAN,GRACE 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 10 6 16 29 19 19 9 11 0-3 40

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 CARDELLO,SOPHIA 30:00 10 2 L
29 GLIKSMAN,ALONNA 30:00 7 5



Johns Hopkins 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 6 Maggie Schneidereith 1 3 4 3 0 1 0 0 3
M 13 Keegan Barger 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 4
D 21 Jeanne Kachris 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
D 22 Annika Meyer 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2
M 23 Shelby Harrison 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 6 1-2 4
GK 24 Kathleen Garvey 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
M 28 Abbey Hurlbrink 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1-1 1
D 29 Trinity McPherson 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 4
M 30 Madison McPherson 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 3
D 34 Haley Reitz 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 5
A 43 Mackenzie Heldberg 1 6 7 1 1 5 1 0 2
A 45 Aurora Cordingley 6 1 7 10 1 3 2 6 0-1 4

4 Maeve Barker 4 1 5 5 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
9 Claire Mills 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Olivia Caan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bailey Cheetham 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
14 Caroline Somerville 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
20 Lexi Souder 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Eliza Bowman 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1
50 Megan Kielbasa 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Totals 17 13 30 31 17 21 13 18 2-5 40

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Kathleen Garvey 60:00 10 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RU JHU
1st 26:18 CAMPO,ASHLEY (12) HARTSHORN,MARIN 1 0
1st 24:55 Abbey Hurlbrink (9) Unassisted 1 1
1st 23:41 HOLLINGSWORTH,HANNAH (8) CAMPO,ASHLEY 2 1
1st 21:39 Mackenzie Heldberg (13) (UP) Maeve Barker 2 2
1st 20:16 Shelby Harrison (8) Unassisted 2 3
1st 19:20 MOYNAHAN,ASHLEY (3) Unassisted 3 3
1st 15:13 Aurora Cordingley (19) Mackenzie Heldberg 3 4
1st 13:00 Shelby Harrison (9) (UP) Unassisted 3 5
1st 11:14 Maeve Barker (6) Maggie Schneidereith 3 6
1st 09:13 Maeve Barker (7) Abbey Hurlbrink 3 7
1st 06:22 NASLONSKI,TARALYN (18) Unassisted 4 7
1st 05:25 Keegan Barger (2) Mackenzie Heldberg 4 8
1st 04:25 Aurora Cordingley (20) Maggie Schneidereith 4 9
1st 02:12 Maeve Barker (8) Mackenzie Heldberg 4 10
2nd 26:45 Aurora Cordingley (21) Keegan Barger 4 11
2nd 25:45 Maeve Barker (9) Mackenzie Heldberg 4 12
2nd 25:01 NASLONSKI,TARALYN (19) Unassisted 5 12
2nd 23:54 SPILIS,CASSIDY (27) (UP) NASLONSKI,TARALYN 6 12
2nd 20:48 Maggie Schneidereith (13) Mackenzie Heldberg 6 13
2nd 18:21 Eliza Bowman (5) Aurora Cordingley 6 14
2nd 18:02 CURRAN,GRACE (1) CAMPO,ASHLEY 7 14
2nd 17:06 Aurora Cordingley (22) Maggie Schneidereith 7 15
2nd 09:27 NASLONSKI,TARALYN (20) Unassisted 8 15
2nd 09:08 LYTLE,JULIA (7) NASLONSKI,TARALYN 9 15
2nd 08:42 ELLIS,LAUREN (3) (UP) NEWTON,LINDSAY 10 15
2nd 07:49 Aurora Cordingley (23) Unassisted 10 16
2nd 01:16 Aurora Cordingley (24) (UP) Mackenzie Heldberg 10 17

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 22:18 RU NASLONSKI,TARALYN YELLOW CARD
1st 13:19 RU BENEDUCCI,JESSICA YELLOW CARD
2nd 24:48 JHU Megan Kielbasa YELLOW CARD
2nd 23:04 JHU Aurora Cordingley YELLOW CARD
2nd 08:55 JHU Trinity McPherson YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:52 RU CAMPO,ASHLEY YELLOW CARD


